 MT9M111: 1/3-Inch 1.3Mp SOC Digital Image Sensor Die
Features
1/3-Inch 1.3Mp SOC Digital Image Sensor Die
MT9M111
For the product data sheet, refer to Aptina’s Web site: www.aptina.com
Features
• Aptina® DigitalClarity® CMOS imaging technology
• System-on-a-chip (SOC)—Completely integrated

2.2kÅ nitride over 6.0kÅ of undoped oxide
• Passivation openings (MIN): 75µm x 90µm
Order Information
Wafer: MT9M111W00STCK14LC1
Die: MT9M111D00STCK14LC1
Products and specifications discussed herein are
PDF: 3958446715/Source: 5917209463
MT9M111_DDS - Rev. J  Pub. 7/10 EN 1
Die Database
• Die outline, see Figure 2 on page 9
• Die size (stepping interval): 7,481.80µm x 7,370.00µm
• Singulated die size:
7,440µm ±25µm x 7,328µm ±25µm
• Bond Pad Location and Identification Tables, see
pages 5–8
Notes: 1. Please consult die distributor or factory before
ordering to verify long-term availability of these
die products.
Key Performance Parameters
• Optical format: 1/3-inch (5:4)
• Active imager size: 4.61mm(H) x 3.69mm(V),
5.90mm diagonal
• Active pixels: 1,280H x 1,024V
• Pixel size: 3.6µm x 3.6µm
• Maximum data rate/maximum master clock:
27 MPS/54 MHz
• Frame rate: SXGA (1,280H x 1,024V) 15 fps at 54 MHz
QSXGA (640H x 512V) 30 fps at 54 MHz
• ADC resolution: 10-bit, dual on-die
• Responsivity: 1.0 V/lux-sec (550nm)
• Dynamic range: 71dB
• SNRMAX: 44dB
• Supply voltage: I/O digital 1.7–3.1V
Core digital 2.5–3.1V (2.8V nominal)
 Analog 2.5–3.1V (2.8V nominal)
• Power consumption:
170mW SXGA at 15 fps (54 MHz CLKIN)
90mW QSXGA at 30 fps (54 MHz low-power mode)
• Operating temperature, TA: –30°C to +70°C
Option
• Form
– Die
– Wafer
D
W
• Testing
– Standard (level 1) probe C1
MT9M111W00STCK14LC1
Product# ChromTempForm Die
Database
Testing
Level
 subject to change by Aptina without notice.
Aptina Imaging reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2004 Aptina Imaging Corporation All rights reserved.
 MT9M111: 1/3-Inch 1.3Mp SOC Digital Image Sensor Die
General Description
General Description
The Aptina Imaging MT9M111 die is an SXGA-format single-chip camera with a one-
third-inch CMOS active-pixel digital image sensor. This device combines the MT9M011
image sensor core with fourth-generation digital-image-flow processor technology from
Aptina Imaging. It captures high quality color images at SXGA resolution.
The MT9M111 die features DigitalClarity—Aptina’s breakthrough, low-noise CMOS
imaging technology that achieves CCD image quality (based on signal-to-noise ratio and